
           

 
Professional Development Seminars for  

Graduate Students and Postdoctoral Fellows: SPRING 2015 
 

 
Tuesday January 20- Friday January 23, 2015 
Dissertation House: UMBC Students  

COMM 329 – 328, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Coach: Dr. Wendy Carter-Veale. Dissertation Coach   
 

Saturday, January 31, 2015 

Keys to Public Speaking: Prepare for Your Upcoming 

Presentation. COMM 331, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Speaker: Scott Morgan  

 

Wednesday, February 4, 2015 

Career Opportunity Hiring Session:  

Sandia National Labs. COMM 331, 1:00 p.m. – 2:15 p.m. 

Speaker: Dr. Patrice Gregory  

 

Friday, February 6, 2015 

Scientific Publishing Workshop. PUP 206, 4:30 p.m. – 6:00 

p.m. Speaker: Dr. Helene Hodak, Scientific Editor 

http://www.journals.elsevier.com 

 

Wednesday, February 11, 2015 

Success Seminar: "Advanced Statistics for Researchers: 

Meta-Analysis and Structural Equation Modeling” Part 4: 

Testing the Validity of a Causal Structure. 

Library, 7th Floor Room 767, 1:00 p.m. - 2:15 p.m. 

Speaker: Dr. Christopher Rakes, Dept. of Education  

    

Friday, February 13, 2015 

Conference: University System of Maryland PROMISE 

AGEP Research Symposium & Professional Development 

Conference. Samuel Riggs VI Alumni Center, UM College 

Park, 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.  

         

Wednesday, February 18, 2015   

Career-Life Balance Coffee Hour Launch 

Library Gallery, 3:15 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, February 25, 2015 

Postdoctoral Morning Coffee 

COMM 329, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, February 25, 2015 

Career-Life Balance Seminar 

COMM 331, 1:00 p.m. – 2:15 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 11, 2015 

Success Seminar: A talk with Dr. Hrabowski  

Library Gallery, 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. 

Speaker: Dr. Freeman Hrabowski, UMBC’s President 

 

Wednesday, March 25, 2015 

GSA’s Graduate Research Conference (GRC) 

UMBC – Multiple locations, 8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 

Friday, April 1, 2015 

Success Seminar: "Advanced Statistics for Researchers: 

Meta-Analysis and Structural equation modelling” Part 5: 

Latent Mean Difference Models. 

Library, 7th Floor Room 767, 1:00 p.m. - 2:15 p.m. 

Speaker: Dr. Christopher Rakes, Dept. of Education 

 

Friday, April 3, 2015 

Postdoctoral Morning Coffee 

COMM 318, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 p.m. 

Speaker: Dr. Haoyu Si, Chemical Engineering 

 

Wednesday, April 8, 2015 

Career Paths for Graduate Students 

Library, 7th Floor Open Area, 4:30 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 

Moderator: Diane Crump-Fogle, Assoc. Director of Career 

Programming and Events, UMBC Career Services Center. 

Speakers: Representatives from different companies 

 

Friday, April 10 2015 

Career-Life Balance Writing Corner: "Publications”. 

COMM 331, 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, April 22, 2015 

Financial Literacy Seminar 

COMM 331, 1:00 – 2:15 p.m. 

 

Saturday, May 2, 2015 

PROMISE Friends & Family Celebration of Graduates 

Cookout 

High Ridge Park Pavilion, 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

     


